
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016348-2025 

Tender

Co-produced Dementia Support Programmes

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016348

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505e9 

Published 22 April 2025, 5:17pm

Scope 

Reference

PH034/2025

Description

To further develop collaborative co-produced approaches to dementia support via a system
partnership including the Voluntary Sector, Memory Assessment Services, Adult Social Care
and Public Health, connecting to policy and strategy to ensure that the lived experience and
voices of people with Dementia are heard and included.

Total value (estimated)

£72,333 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016348-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016348-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£86,799.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 April 2027

Possible extension to 1 April 2028

2 years, 7 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

With option to extend for one year to 31/03/2028 utilised at the sole discretion of the East
Riding of Yorkshire Council, budget dependant

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

19 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93269&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93269&B=


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Price 70% Price
Quality 30% Quality

Weighting description

5.2 The evaluation processes will be completed in accordance with the Council's Contract
Procedure Rules and the Procurement Act 2023 and will ensure the evaluation procedure is
based on identifying the Most Advantageous Tender(s) (MAT). The evaluation weightings are
as follows: Price: 70% Quality: 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 



Page 5 to 5

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQH-9124-TMLN

County Hall, Cross Street,

Beverley

HU17 9BA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Vicki White

Telephone: +44 1482396570

Email: vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk

Website: https://www.eastriding.gov.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk
https://www.eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	East Riding of Yorkshire Council


		2025-05-05T03:39:40+0100
	TCPDF




